5.2.1 Percentage of placement of outgoing students during the last five years (15)
5.2.2.1: Number of outgoing students placed year wise during the last five years
Salary
TG Name of the outgoing| Organization in Type of Position |per annum in| Year of Placement
students placed which placed offered INR (2019-2023)
1|Shazia Rashid J&K Public Service cdsubstantive 800000 2023
2|Murtaza Andrabi J&K Public Service cqsubstantive 800000 2023
3|Mudasir Ahmad wagay |J&K Public Service cqsubstantive 800000 2023
4|Rafig Ahmad J&K Public Service cdsubstantive 800000 2023
S|kousar ul hussan 18K Public Service cqsubstantive 800000 2023
6|zahoor ul hug 1&K Public Service cqsubstantive 800000 2023
7|bilal Ahmad 1&K Public Service cqsubstantive 800000 2023
8|showkat Ahmad Yatoo |J&K SSB substantive 600000 2023
9|Ashigq Hussain 18K 55B substantive 600000 2023
10{Abdul Hamid J&K 55B substantive 600000 2023
11|Rayaz Ahmad Wani J&K SSB substantive 600000 2023
12|{Masood Ahmad J&K SS5B substantive 600000 2023
13|Tarig Ahmad J&K SSB substantive 600000 2023
15|Mudhasir J&K 55B substantive 600000 2023
16|javid magdoomi J&K 5S5B substantive 600000 2022
17|Mudashir Ahmad J&K 55B substantive 600000 2022
30|mukhtar ahmad J&K 55B substantive 600000 2020
31|mommad yousf J&K SSB substantive 600000 2020
32|zaffar ahmad J&K 5SB substantive 600000 2020
33|gulam Nabi J&K S5B substantive 600000 2020
34|Arshid Ahmad J&K 5SB substantive 600000 2020
35|faraz ahmad J&K SSB substantive 600000 2020
36|sabzar ahmad J&K S5B substantive 600000 2019
37|ashiq hussain J&K SSB substantive 600000 2019
38|babar bashir J&K SSB substantive 500000 2019
39|muzafir ahmad J&K SSB substantive 100000 2019
40|waajid ahmad J&K SSB substantive 100000 2019
41|abadia J&K SSB substantive 100000 2019
42|bilal Ahmad 1&K SSB substantive 100000 2019
43|mukhtar ahmad J&K SSB substantive 100000 2019
44|showkat Ahmad J&K SSB substantive 100000 2019
Instructions
Provide the specific document as per description given below
e Institutional data in the prescribed format (data template)
¢ Number and List of students placed along with placement details such as
name of the company, compensation, etc and links to Placement order (the above
list should be available in institutional website)
Apart from the above:
Provide Links for any other relevant document to support the claim (if any)

CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

GoVerﬁment of Jammu & Kashmir
Directorate of Youth Services and Sports
Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject: - Appointment to the post of Physical Education Lecturers In the Youth
Services & Sports Department-Adjustment thereof.
Ref: - a) No. PSC/DR/YS&S/2022 Dated: - 28-06-2023 from Jammu Kashmir
Public Service Commission.
b) Government Order 45-JK(YSS) of 2023 Dated: - 12-10-2023.
¢) Administrative Department Letter No YSS-Adm/384/2021-02-YSS dated: -

12-10-2023.

In pursuance to the appointment order Issued by the Administrative

Department vide no. YSS-Adm/384/2021-02-YSS Dated 12-10-2023, the following
newly appointed Physical Education Lecturers in Youth Services & Sports
Department, J&K UT Cadre are hereby adjusted against the indicated vacant

posts: -
S.No. | Name of Parentage Address Category | Place of posting
the PELs
Mr/Ms '
01 Shazia Abdul Habba Kadal, | OM Govt. HSS
¢ Rashid Rashid Dar | Srinagar Gundhasibhat
02 Syed Syed Ratnipora oM Govt. HSS
Murtaza Mohamad | Kakapora, Pampore
Hussain Hussain Pulwama :
Andrabi Andrabi S
03. Aneeq Barket Behramgla OM Govt. GHSS
Anjum Hussain Surankote Surankote
_ Sheikh
04. Kouser Ul Gh. Hassan | Chanderhama | OM Govt. HSS
: Hassan Ganie Pattan, Dangerpora
Baramulla
05. Tasleem Gh. 262 Bona | OM Govt. BHSS
Arif Mohiuddin | Dialgam, Brakpora
Sheikh Anantnag
06. Zahoor Ul | Ab. Rashid [ 109 Ompora, | OM Govt. BHSS
Haq Bhat Bhat Budgam Nawakadal
07. | Rafiq Al 21 Qamaria | OM Govt. GHSS
& ‘Ahmad Mir | Mohmad | Colony Nunner
g’ Mir Saloora, '
E ) ' Ganderbal
5— 08. | Suresh: Parshotam | Village Maira |{OM Govt. HSS
Kumar . Lal ' PO Jourain Kharah
09. _ -|-Mudasir Jan Mohd | 206 1 OM Govt. BHSS
g 4~ | Ahmad - Wagay Tullamulla, Safapora
| Wagay Ganderbal . .
' 1 .
:/;’_. Q\w—_‘::____,.

e e e
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Sanjeev

10. Rattan Seer Bhalla | RBA Govt, HSS
Sharma Chand Ramnagar ‘| Ghordi
11. Bllal Ahmad | Azad Ara RBA Govt. HSS
Bhat Abudl Gani | Khoshipora Uttersoo
Bhat Dooru,
Anantnag
12, Sholb Faroz 148 Waylloo, | RBA Govt. BHSS
Ahmad Ahmad Ganderbal Wakura
Khan Khan
13, Kanchan Janak Raj | Channi Opp [ SC Govt. GHSS
Thappa GCas Agency Samba
Vijaypur
14. Pankaj Rattan Ward No. 1]|SC Govt. BHSS
Kumar Chand Geeta Ngar Nowshera
Gran
Bayotran
Gran  More
Reasi
15, Neeru Lochan Village ALC/IB Govt. GHSS
Manhas Singh Bhopur Post Arnia
Office Jourian
Khour
16. Pawan Pashori Lal | Sindra Saran | EWS Govt. HSS
Kumar Bhala Dradhu
17. Shivam Rakesh H.No. 300. | EWS Govt. BHSS
Gupta Gupta Krishna Nagar Kathua
Jammu :
18. Sahil Shakti 115 Moh, | PSP Govt. GHSS
Sharma Sharma Suthra Bawli Mandi
Ward No.
Fifteen Haveli

. The Drawing and Disbursing Officers (DDOs) shall not draw and disburse the salary of
the newly appointed Physical Education Lecturers unless fulfilmen

con
1.

ditions: -

t of following

The DDO shall verify the genuineness of Academic/Qualification Certificates/Date of ,
Birth/Domicile Certificate/Relevant valid Category Certificate from the concerned ‘
Authorities/Agency and if. any adverse verification report received from any

authorities/agency the matter shall be immediately brought to the notice of

.concerned authorities. -
The DDOs shall obtain the affidavit from the concerned appointee regarding both
relinquishments of proprietorship and stakes, if any, in such a self-employment

unit/enterprise and recovery to be made and also personally monitor its recovery.

All the other conditions as envisaged in Government Order No. 45—JK(YSS) of

© 2023 Dated: - 12-10-2023 shall remain same.
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Besides, the Joining/Adjustment of the above candidates shall subject to
outcome of writ petition (s), if any, pending before Competent court of law.

The officials shall have deemed to be relieved with the direction to report new
places of adjustment with an Immediate effect.

U,

o &) DIRECTOR
No: - Dir-YSS/Estt/9 254 - ¢ | Dated: ,23-10-2023

Copy to the: -

1. Secretary to Govt, Youth Services & Sports Department, Civil Secretariat
Jammuy/Srinagar for information.

Concerned for immediate compliance.
Office record.

2. Joint Director Youth Services & Sports Jammu/Kashmir for information.

3. District Youth Services & Sports Officer for information.

4, Principal Govt HSS for information and necessary action.
5.

6.

\ 0
—_—t———
itepder Mishra, JKAS

Dépufy Director Central
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Website: www.jkpsc.nic.in
Email: jkpscsecretry@gmail.com

JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Solina Srinagar
May-Oct: 0194-2312629 (f) 2312631-(S)
Nov-April: 0191-2566528 (f) 2566530-(J)

Subject: Select List for the posts of Physical Education Lecturer, in J&K Youth
Services & Sports Department.

Notification No. 20- PSC (DR-S) of 2023
Dated: 01.06.2023

Whereas, the J&K Youth Services & Sports Department, vide their
communication No. Edu/YSS/Phy/93/2019 dated: 14.06.2021 and YSS-
Adm/384/2021-02- YSS(Comp.No.88118) dated:24.03.2022, referred twenty
four (24) posts (OM:12, RBA:03, SC:02, ST:02, ALC/IB:01, SLC:01, EWS:02,
PSP:01) of Physical Education Lecturer, to the J&K Public Service Commission,
for being filled up in accordance with the relevant rules of the Department;
and,

Whereas, the J&K Public Service Commission, vide Notification No.
06-PSC (DR-P) of 2022 dated: 24.01.2022, advertised the said posts; and,

Whereas, in response to the above notification, a total of 1869
applications were received; and,

Whereas, a written test was conducted on 09.04.2023, in which
1380 candidates appeared. The result of the written test was declared vide
Notification No. PSC/Exam(s)/2023/13 dated:20.04.2023 & PSC/Exam(s)/
2023/14 dated: 25.04.2023, in pursuance of Rule 32 of the J&K Public Service
Commission (Conduct of Examinations) Rules, read with Rule 31 of J&K Public
Service Commission (Business & Procedure) Rules, 2021, and 75 candidates
qualifying the written test were called for interview; and,

Whereas, the viva-voce/interview of candidates, who had qualified
the written examination, was conducted w.e.f. 29.05.2023 to 01.06.2023, with
the assistance of Experts.

Now, therefore, on the basis of the performance in the written test
and interview, in pursuance of Rule 43 of the J&K Public Service Commission
(Business & Procedure) Rules, 2021 and other related parameters, the merit
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of the candidates who appeared in the interview is enclosed as Annexure-“A”"
to this Notification.

select list against the available posts is given in Annexure-B to this
Notification.

Note:-

No. PSC/DR/PEL/2022 Dated:01.06.2023
Copy to the:-
1.

Z.

© @ N o

Consequent upon the facts stated here-in-above, the provisional

1. The Commission reserves the right to have certificates/documents of
the candidates verified, if at any later stage found expedient to do so.
The Selection of the candidates is purely provisional and is subject to
the outcome of writ petition(s) pending before any competent Court of
law.

2. The selection is provisional and objections, if any, may be submitted to
the Commission within five days for examination and disposal. No claim,
whatsoever, shall be entertained after five days from the date of
issuance of Notification.

3. Two posts under ST Category remained unfilled as none of the
candidates crossed the Bench Mark of 40% required in terms of Rule 50
of J&K PSC (Business & Procedure) Rules, 2021. The selection against
one post shall be notified separately.

4, Further, the result of three candidates shall be declared separately.

g
(Bashir Ahmad\Dar) JkAS
Secretary
J&K Public Service Commission

Secretary to Government, J&K Youth Services & Sports Department, Civil Secretariat,
Jammu/Srinagar.

Director General Information Department for favour of getting the notice published in at least
two local leading dailies of Srinagar/Jammu.

General Manager, Govt.Press, Jammu for publication in extra ordinary issue of the Gazette.

Pvt. Secretary to Hon'ble Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the
Hon'ble Chairman.

Private Secretary to , Hon’ble Member, J&K Public Service Commission for
information of the Hon’ble member.

1/C Website for uploading the notice on website.

In-Charge Camp Office, Jammu.

Notice Board, J&K PSC, Jammu/Srinagar.

Main file/Programme file.
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10.

11.

35

32

60

27

13

17

37

64

39

10

71

65

33

75

NAME PARENTAGE ADDRESS

PROVISIONAL SELECT LIST OF OPEN MERIT

SYED MURTAZA SYED MOHMAD 614 HAMDAN COLONY

HUSSAIN ANDRABI HUSSAIN ANDRABI RATNIPORA KAKAPORA

ANEEQ ANJUM " BARKET HUSSAIN BEHRAMGALA SURANKOTE

SHEIKH :

KOUSER UL HASSAN | GH HASSAN GANIE CHANDERHAMA PATTAN KHOSA
MOHALLA PATTAN

SHAZIA RASHID ABDUL RASHID DAR 278/2 HABBA KADAL SOUTH

TASLEEM ARIF GH MOHIUDDIN SHEIKH =~ 262 BONA DIALGAM ANANTNAG

ZAHOOR UL HAQ AB RASHID BHAT 109 OMPORA OMPORA BUDGAM

BHAT

RAFIQ AHMAD MIR ALI MOHMAD MIR 21 QAMARIA COLONY SALOORA
GANDERBAL

SURESH KUMAR PARSHOTAM LAL VILLAGE MAIRA PO JOURIAN
JOURIAN

MUDASIR AHMAD JAN MOHD WAGAY 206 TULLAMULLA

| WAGAY ; ; _
MITALI MANHAS BHARAT BHUSHAN NA SMAILPUR BARI BRAHAMANA
SINGH
IFTIKHAR AHMAD MOHD JABAR WANI 77 WANIHAMA ANANTNAG
WANI

PROVISIONAL SELECT LIST OF RBA CATEGORY

SANJEEV SHARMA RATTAN CHAND SEER-BHALLA SEER-BHALLA
RAMNAGAR
BILAL AHMAD BHAT = AZAD ABDUL GANI * ARA KHOSHIPORA ARA
BHAT KHOSHIPORA DOORU

SHOIB AHMAD KHAN ~ FAROZ AHMAD KHAN 48 WAYILOO GANDERBAL

" PROVISIONAL SELECT LIST OF SC CATEGORY

' R/O CHANNI OPP GAS AGENCY
VIJAYPUR VIJAYPUR

KANCHAN THAPPA | JANAK RA]
PANKA] KUMAR ! RATTAN CHAND " WARD NO. 1 GEETA NAGAR GRAN
BAYOTRAN GRAN MORE REASI

PROVISIONAL SELECT LIST OF ALC/IB CATEGORY

NEERU MANHAS LOCHAN SINGH VILLAGE BHOFUR POST OFFICE
JOURIAN KHOUR

PROVISIONAL SELECT LIST OF SLC CATEGORY

SANJAY VERMA MOHAN LAL NA SMAILPUR MARH

55.78
55.77
(OM/PSP)

55.54

55.21

i e sl i A s - e e

53.68
51.89 .
51.57
51.18
(OM/ALC)

50.92

49.86

49.78

4778 |
44.56

44.06

49.33 i

42.25

46.07
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16
1
& 44
; 61
E&OE

PAWAN KUMAR PASHORI LAL SINDRA SARAN BHALLA 45.58
SHIVAM GUPTA RAKESH GUPTA HNO 300 KRISHNA NAGAR JAMMU 45.45

PROVISIONAL SELECT LIST OF PSP CATEGORY

TARVINDERPAL RAJINDER SINGH R/O MOHALLA GEETA BHAWAN 40.03
SINGH WARD NO 10

J&K Public Service Commission
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i )
'BD 2
: = NAME . PARENTAGE
i NO <]
i o
! @ .
11| & KANCHAN THAPPA | JANAK RAJ
m = _
i a
: , 8 KOUSER UL GH HASSAN
] S
w =] HASSAN GANIE
H (=)}
. -
© NARESH
i3 @ MANJEET KOTWAL = KUMAR
i o
| 3 KOTWAL
- | BASHIR
i a | 8 AlJAZ BASHIR AHMAD
. (=]
! o RATHER
M - KAMAL
‘s 8 KUNAL GUPTA
” = KISHORE
. (=)
i —
: B LOCHAN
6 O NEERU MANHAS
: z SINGH
: a

—

ADDRESS

| R/O CHANNI OPP GAS

AGENCY VIJAYPUR
VIJAYPUR

' CHANDERHAMA

PATTAN KHOSA
MOHALLA PATTAN

' 193 R/O VILLAGE

MATHOLA
BHADARWAH

312 KHAN MOHALLA

HAJIN SK BALA

40 VINAYAK BAZAR

JEWEL CHOWK JAMMU
CITY

VILLAGE BHOPUR POST
OFFICE JOURIAN KHOUR

=
3
m Written
62
= (62)
J
SC 33.33
om 41.54
RBA 28.68
RBA 23.41
CEWS 2263
ALC 30.07

Page 10of 9

Weightage for

Academic

Special Attribute

Merit/Higher
Qualification in the

relevant subject
(Max-10)
[M.Phil (6)/Ph.D{10)]

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

Sports

- NCC
(01) = (01)
00.00 | 00.00
00.00 = 00.00
00.00 = 00.00
00.00 = 00.00
00.00 = 00.00
00.00 | 00.00

Gold
Medal
(01)

01.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

Viva
(25)

15.00

14.00

14.00

13.00

16.50

15.00

TOTAL
(100)

49.33

55.54

42.68

36.41

3943
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10

11

12

13

14

16

1900161 1900155 1900149 = 1900134 1900115 1900096 1901117 | 1901098 |

1901179

SANJAY VERMA

AJAY SINGH

JAVAID AHMAD

GANAIE

IFTIKHAR AHMAD

WANI

JAHANGEER
MOHD DAR

ZAHID MUSHTAQ

ZAHOOR UL HAQ

BHAT

AJAIZ AHMAD

GANIE

PAWAN KUMAR

MOHAN LAL

BAL KRISHAN

HABIB ULLAH
GANAIE

- MOHD JABAR

WANI

GH MOHD
DAR

MUSHTAQ
AHMAD

- RATHER

AB RASHID
BHAT

GH NABI
GANIE

PASHORI LAL

NA SMAILPUR MARH . SLC

- VILLAGE NAGNI NAGNI

_ sC
BHADERWAH
16 GANAIE PORA
oM
SHANGAS SHANGAS
| 77 WANIHAMA _
oM
ANANTNAG
SHOLIPORA SHOLIPORA
RBA
BUDGAM
SORATHER MOHALLA |
SEEPAN KHANABAL
109 OMPORA OMPORA
oM

BUDGAM

65 MAHGUND KULGAM = OM

SINDRA SARAN BHALLA = EWS

21.08

26.51

31.78

25.42

26.35

25.89

26.04

25.58

Page 2 of 9

06.00

00.00

00.00

06.00

10.00

06.00

06.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

. 00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

12.50

13.00

18.00

13.00

12.50

16.00

14.50

14.00

33.58

45.51

49.78

38.42

51.89

46.54

45,58
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

| 1901183

| 1901273

1901198

1900315

1900325

1900336

1901276

RAFIQ AHMAD
MIR

MANU SINGH
PAWAR

RISHIV SHARMA

RICHA MANDLA

TOWSEEF AHMAD

TAILY

MEHRAJ UD DIN
GANAIE

ALTAF AHMED

WAJIDA BANO

MOHD SAFEER
CHOWDHARY

ALI MOHMAD
MIR

TARSEM SINGH

SURESH
KUMAR

ANCHAL SINGH

BASHIR
AHMAD TAILY

GH
MOHMMAD
GANAIE

MOHD ALYAS

NAZIR AHMAD
SAMOON

BASHIR
AHMED

21 QAMARIA COLONY

oM
SALOORA GANDERBAL
NA TARLOKPUR
oM
VIJAYPUR
' MOHALLA POWER
' HOUSE WARD NO. 12 PSP

- HOUSE NO 243

BV V- YNF S

VILLAGE KATWALTA
POST OFFICE oM
PURMANDAL BARI

e PAAPALIRAARLA

- 45 DADASARA TRAL

SLC
PULWAMA KMR TRAL
115 CHANDERHAMA it
PATTAN PATTAN
MARHOTE UPPER R/O oT
MARHOTE SURANKOTE
KHANDIYAL KHANDIYAL ST
GUREZ

RAN

128 PRORI GUJJ T

KOTARANKA

24.96

20.00

26.04

26.04

31.78

2341

15.81

17.98

Page 3 of 9

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

01.00

00.00

01.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

01.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

14.50

14.50

14.50

14.50

14.50

16.00

14.50

41.46

34.50

41.54

40.54

46.28

39.41

30.31
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DIST RAJOURI TEH
BERIPATTAN RO JHAN
CHANGI KANGRIAL

)
(e)]

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

1900490 1901180 1901396 1901347 @ 1901340 1901339 1900414

;1901423

RAJET SHARMA

TASLEEM ARIF

RAVI KUMAR
KOLDU

RAVINDER KUMAR

DILBIR SINGH

DEEPIKA GUPTA

ANEEQ ANJUM
SHEIKH

SHOIB AHMAD
KHAN

HARDESH SINGH

| SINGH

BARKET

ROSHAN LAL

L CLARPC DDA R

GH
MOHIUDDIN
SHEIKH

SHIV LAL

262 BONA DIALGAM

ANANTNAG

| VILLAGE KOTHRI TEHSIL

| BATOTE KOTHRI

KOLDU
TARA CHAND

KAPOOR

SANJAY "
KUMAR GUPTA |

HUSSAIN

FAROZ AHMAD

KHAN

PRITHVI SINGH

BATOTE

W.NO.06 BHARAKH

POUNI

- MUNDHAR/ KASTIGARH

| 69 SUNDER BANI

SUNDER BANI

' BEHRAMGALA

BEHRAMGALA
SURANKOTE

48 WAYILOO

GANDERBAL

NIL BADHAL KHAWAS

RBA | 2356
oM 2868
ST 1581
sC 22447
RBA 2511
oM 3038
PSP | 40.77

RBA 23.56

RBA 24.80

Page 4 of 9

10.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

06.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

15.00

15.00

18.00

17.00

15.50

15.00

14.50

15.50

53.68

30.81

40.17

42.11

45.88

55.77

44.06
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36

1901461

37

1901469

38

1901472

1901488

39

a1

1901495

42

1901502

43

1901505

44

SYED MURTAZA

HUSSAIN ANDRABI

VANDNA SHARMA

SURESH KUMAR

SUNIL SINGH

MITALI MANHAS

GOYAL GIRI

PANKA] MANHAS

ABNEET SHARMA

SHIVAM GUPTA

MOHMAD
HUSSAIN

ARLDDLADL

RAJINDER

. PRASAD

- PARSHOTAM

LAL

KAKA SINGH
THAKUR

BHARAT

' BHUSHAN

SINGH

- MADAN GIRI

ROMESH

- KUMAR
MANHAS

" GANESH DUTT

SHARMA

RAKESH

GUPTA

32 GHO BRAHMANA
| RAMGARH

614 HAMDAN COLONY
RATNIPORA KAKAPORA

| HOUSE NUMBER 191

WARD NO 16 MOHALLA
PURANI POONCH

I Ve V¥ YT N

VILLAGE MAIRA PO
JOURIAN JOURIAN

WARD NO 3 NEAR
GGMS MALTI BILLAWAR

NA SMAILPUR BARI
BRAHAMANA

RO BODANA FANGOTA

DODA

- 0 SHAROTE THATHRI

HNO 300 KRISHNA
NAGAR JAMMU

oM

ALC

oM

oM

EWS

RBA

EWS

EWS

28.52

28.68

27.90

32.86

23.87

27.13

16.74

Page 5 of 9

00.00

06.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

01.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

01.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

17.00

15.50

15.50

16.00

15.50

15.50

14.00

16.00

45.52

51.18

43.40

49.86

39.37

42.63

30.74
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46

1901541

a7

48

1900733

49

1901555

50

1900744

51

1901589

52

1900825

53

1900828

1900719
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